Yakima County Probation
Administrative Supervisor
Jim Dougan
128 North 2nd Street, Room #200
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1897 FAX (509) 574-1861
Jim.Dougan@co.Yakima.wa.us 

Yakima County Probation Services 
Probation Officer
Jason Delia 
128 North 2nd Street, Room #200
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1830 FAX (509) 574-1861
Jason.delia@co.yakima.wa.us 

Yakima County Juvenile Court (Juvenile Probation Department)
Juvenile Probation Supervisor
Nicholas Bazan
1728 Jerome Ave 
Yakima, WA 98901- 333 Homer Street Sunnyside, WA 98944
Nicholas.bazan@co.yakima.wa.us 

Washington State Department of Corrections 
Supervisor DOC
Mike Hisey
Mjhisey@doc1.wa.gov 
Yakima East Office
32 North 3rd Street, Suite 235
Office: (509) 454-7812
Fax: (509) 454-7815

Yakima County Sheriff’s Office 
Assistant Administrator to Sheriff
Stephanie Schilperoort 
(509) 574-2603
Casey Schilperoort
caseys@co.yakima.wa.us 
(509) 574-2543
(509) 574-2621
1822 S. 1st Street. Yakima, WA 98903


Yakima County Court 
Admin Support Pretrial Release 
Jennifer Wilcox 
(509) 574-1872
Jennifer.wilcox2@co.yakima.wa.us 

Department of Corrections
Community Corrections Officer
202 W. Yakima Ave. Ste 200
Yakima, WA 98903
Desk: (509) 454-7804
Fax: (509) 575-2915

Yakima County District Court Probation
Probation Officer
Raul E. Guillen
(509) 574-1838
Raul.Guillen@co.yakima.wa.us 

[bookmark: _Hlk29283756]Benton-Franklin County Juvenile Justice (Best contact below)
Juvenile Administrator  
Darryl Banks 
(509) 782-2151
Darryl.banks@co.benton.wa.us
His Assistant:
Rosa Garcia, Senior Administrative Secretary
(509) 783-2151

Benton-Franklin County Juvenile Justice
David Wheeler – David.wheeler@co.benton.wa.us
509-737-2745
Raynee Miller
Raynee.miller@co.benton.wa.us

U.S. Department of Justice Drug Enforcement Administration
Group Supervisor 
Tri-Cities Post of Duty
Albert F. Vierra II 
7601 West Clearwater, Suite 202
Kennewick, WA 99336
Telephone: (509) 374-3444
Fax: (509) 374-3494
Cell: (509) 475-2109
E-mail: albert.f.vierra@usdoj.gov 


Washington State Patrol
Senior Trooper
Mark Soper #580 
1519 Alaskan Way S
Seattle WA 98134
Cell: (206) 919-5800
Fax: (206) 389-2730
Mark.soper@wsp.wa.gov 

Northwest Justice Project
Attorney
David Morales
311 N. 4th Street, Suite 201 
Yakima, WA 98901 
(509) 574-4234, ext. 240
DavidM@nwjustice.org 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of Prisons
WWW.BOP.GOV (SeaTac)
Recruiter
2425 South 200th St.
SeaTac, WA 98198
206-870-5700

Stewards of Indigenous Resources Endowment (SIRE)
Founder and Executive Director
Ms. Roberta Armstrong
Po Box 2248
Yelm, WA 98957
Phone: 425-737-5448
roberta@IndianWillsOnWheels.org 












Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office
Senior Operations Manager
Terri Jackson
117 N. 3rd Street, Suite 203
Yakima, WA 98901
Telephone: 509-547-1327
Fax: 509-574-1301
E-mail: terri.jackson@co.yamia.wa.us 

Washington State Liquor and Cannabis Board
Officer
Eduardo Mejia 
1703 Creekside Loop, #120
Yakima, WA 98902 
Cell: 509-823-6435
E-mail: Eduardo.mejia@Icb.wa.gov 

Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office
Supervisor
Jamie Pessemier
Email: Jamie.pessemier@co.yakima.wa.us 

Chelan County District Court Probation Services
410 Washington St, Wenatchee, WA 98801
Phone: (509) 667-6239
Contact: ________________

Comprehensive Healthcare
P.O. Box 959, Yakima, WA 98907 
(509) 575-4084

Kennewick Police Department
211 W 6th Ave
Kennewick WA 99336
kpdinfo@ci.kennewick.wa.us
Police Citizen Academy (only)
https://www.go2kennewick.com/507/Citizens-Academy
Lower Valley Crisis and Support Services 
600 North Avenue, Sunnyside, WA 98944
(509) 837-6689
Igarcia@Ivcss.org 

Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
Supervisor
Sylvia Mendoza
Mendozas76@yahoo.com 
106 S 6th St, Yakima, WA 98901 
(509) 457-5058

Noah’s Ark Homeless Shelter
Exc. Director
Mike Zink
Noahsark.genhope@gmail.com 
117 E 2nd St, Wapato, WA 98951
509-480-9383

La Casa Hogar
Anna Estrada: 509-910-2427, anna@lacasahogar.org 
La Casa Hogar 509-457-5058

Yakima Police Department
Captain Shawn Boyle
Shawn.boyle@yakimawa.gov

OIC of Washington
Henry Beauchamp Community Center
Adrianne Garner, Director
509-575-6114
Ad.Ga@YVOIC.org

SunComm – 9-1-1 Center
Stacey Garcia – Stacey.garcia@yakimawa.gov
Brynn Sides – Brynn.sides@yakimawa.gov
Stacey is the manager and Brynn is training coordinator
[bookmark: _GoBack]No formal Internship, but you can observe a shift
